i

\,
N

J?O}-::'
FORMAT FOR FILING 2N APPEAL BEFORE WES"I“\
INFORMATION COMMISSION

U/S 19(3) of RTI ACT,2005
( Vide Circular No.337 Dated 18.01.2017)

. Name of the Applicant: Swadhin Chowdhury

. Address: 12 no Jadunath Sarbhabhawma Lane, Dakshineswar. Kolkata-

700035. Mobile no- 8981763109.
Email- chowdhury.saheb97@gmail.com.

. Date of filing of application for information under RTI Act.

( A self attested copy of RT! application should be attached along with proof of
payment of RT| fees i.e photocopy of the same. In case of BPL category, seli-
attested photocopy of certificate issued by the competent authority should be
attached). '

e RTI application filing date is 23/08/2024. | attached A self attested copy
of RT! application along with payment proof and marked as P/1.

. Name of the Public Information officer/State Assistance Information Officer o

whom the application was made and address :

s Dy. Commissionerate of Police (HQ) & SPIO, Barrackpore Police
Commissionerate.

. Gist of the information sought for :

e Elaborately discussed on RTI application dated 23/08/2024.
e Gist are mentioning under question under 1 to 8 of said RT! application
and that also self explanatory in nature.

. Have you received any response / information ?

If so, attach a self-attested copy of the same.

o Yes, | received a response on dated19/09/2024. A self-attested copy of
that response annexed herewith and marked as P/2.

. Date of filing 15t appeal:

( A self attested copy of 15t appeal should be attached).
¢ Date of appeal first appeal- 28/09/2024.

| attached a self-attested copy of first appeal herewith and marked as
P/3.

. Authority to whom the first appeal was made with address :




&
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s First appeal made before * Commissioner of Police, Barrackpore’

e Address — The Commissioner of Police & 18t Appellate Authority,
Barrackpore Police commissionerate, 58/A near B.T Road, beside
Latabagan main gate, word no : 20, Kolkata-700120.

9. Decision of the 18t Appellate authority, if any, including and date of the order:
( A self-attested photocopy of order of the 15t Appellate Authority should be

attached).

e Decision date is- 29/10/2024, vide memo no- 784/RT1/24.
o A self-attested copy of said order is annexed herewith and marked as
P/4.

10. Grounds for 2" appeal and the relief sought (specify) :

s The relief is briefly discussed in First appeal column no 6.

o Reason of the RTI( First appeal) is discussed in First appeal column no
5.

o It is alleged that the individuals, namely the late Kajal Sarkar and his two
sons, sandipan Sarkar and Anupam Sarkar stole gold ornaments
belonging to the applicant’s and mother and deceased sister. It is further
suspect that this items may have been sent to Bangladesh. Therefore, it
is essential for the applicant to obtain information regarding their
passports and related documentation for verification purpose.

o Being aggrieved against, vide memo no.784/RTI/24 dated 29/10/2024
passed by the Commissioner of police & 15t appellate Authority; your
applicant preferred this 2" appeal as per Right ti Information Act.

11.1f 2nd appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which the decision of the 1st
Appellate Authority was received or after 135 days from the date of filing of the
1t appeal, explain the reason for the delay :
e Not Applicable.

......................................................................................

|3Nacu\\"‘\\ CN)H&\*W‘ Son of QO{Y\KMKUAW; Cl“‘“‘f;&‘w‘z.aged’)\\'{_ being an Indian

citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statement made herein are true to my
knowledge based on records and rest are my submission to the Hon'ble West
Bengal Information Commission.

Quandlim, A oWd W
Place : \&h\\‘&ﬁt\ﬁ\ Signature of appellant.
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Qw&vﬂa\‘fv\ GMH@M\W&y
Date : %[ \\)’)\@QL\ (Name of the appellant)

o

List of document to be enclosed :-

a. Self attested copy of RTI application;

b. Self attested photocopy of proof of RTI fee payment or of BPL status;

c. Self attested copy of 15t appeal; '

d. Self attested copy of all communication / replies received from the public
authorities in connection with the instant RTl application;

e. 2" appeal in the format as above;

f. Any other documents in support of the 2™ appeal.

NOTE :

1. If incomplete or incorrect information is provided, the 27 Appeal is liable to be
rejected.

2. Separate 2™ appeal has to be filed in respect of each RT! application.



To
‘The commissionerate of Police

‘&, P.1.O ,Barrackpore Police

8[ UASPR P
Commissionerate , B.T Road
Latabagan Maingate, Chiriamore
Barrackpore Kolkata-120.

Sub: Demanding information under section 6(1) Right to informatjon act 2005.
Regarding Police verification for passport applications of Kajal SarE.ar, Sandipan

EﬂkmMMupm Sarkar, APPICAHOT Rep Grvem by $2 Lousy- fee Re-lo(- afiived
oeo :

Sir,

t
| ¥
I undersigned c/o Sankar Kanti Chowdhury presently residing at 12 ng J.N:S Lane
Kolkata 700035. I address you this application for obtaining information’s against Kajal
Sarkar, sandipan Sarkar & Anupam sarkar all are resident of 30/1 A.A.C Banerjee
Road ,Kolkata 700057. Now they are under Dakshineswar police Stationibut pr§v1ous1y
they are under Belghoriya police Station. Few days ago , I came to krjpw that above
mention persons have Indian Passport. That’s why I seeking informdtion regarding
that. Hence, this application. ' '

Following up to date and duly typed information are required:

1. On which date police verification was initiated and complgted for each
individuals. Please provide the details. ' i
2. Which kinds of specific documents are verified during the poljce verification
process. Please provide the details. '
3. Any kind of Discrepancies, objections, or issues raised during the verification
process? If yes narrate the objections.
4. When the final report submitted by the police to the passport office concerning
each individuals verifications. Provide the dates. ’
5. How many field inquiries or verification visits conducted by the police for above
mention three individuals. Please provide the details. ;
6. Provide the Names of the police officers responsible for cenducting and
approving the verification. '
7. How many documents of above mention persons are kept in your|rgcord? please
provide the details or photo copy of each of them. 1
8. Do you have any knowledge that any kind of criminal litigation pending jagainst
each individuals ? If yes provide the case details. '

i
t
)

Kindly furnish the relevant supportmg document in favour of your respgnse. iIn case
" the subject; or any of information is held by, or related to another puplic authority,

then you collect the inforination from them and provide me. }
/ /

Heréby, I state that the requested information does hot fall within [thie reé;trictibn

contained in the R.T.I Act 2005, to the best of my knowledge, and it pgrtains |to your
office . please provide the information in typed format. '

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely Applicant. \O W\L :

Stendhim Chopidhvy % ?

Swadhin Chowdhury. SQ&% 0\ &\.\\ :—L‘;i 5
12 no J.N.S Lane Kolkata-35 X b &\\\0«\ C\-OW

M-8981763109.
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: dannot be provided as it is third party information.

Office of the Commissioner of Police
Barrackpore

Memo No: Zeo4 } 2T , Q/L{ ' Dated : |7

To,

Shri Swadhin Chowdhury,

C/o: Sankar Kanti Chowdhury,

12 no. J.N.S. Lane, Kolkata-700035, |
Ph. 8981763109. j

Sub:  Information sought for under RTI Act, 05.

Ref:  RTI application dated 23.08.2024.

With reference to the above, this is to inform you that the requisite information

I
M&\W
Dy. Commissicher of Police (HQ)|&

Barrackpore Police Commissigherate

;ought

i

SPIO,




Tos,

The conumasioner of Police & 1+ Appellate Authonity

Harrackpore Police Cumpmissionerate T .
DY - 2% /eq /’,m;za;d

S87A near BT Road | bestde Latabagan

Man gate, Word no - 20, Kolkata 700120,

MEMORENDUM OF APPEAL UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE RIGHT TO
INFORMATION ACT 20085, A8 AMENDED UP TO DATE.

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE APPELLANT:

U T
ot o ea

Swadhin Chowdhury /o Sankar Konti Chowdhury presently reside ot
12 No Jadunath Sarbhabhawma Lane, Kolkata 700035, P.S-
Dakshineswar. 1.0 Alombuazar,

1™

k

L aad!

2. CONTACT DETAILS OF APPELLANT:

Mobile no : 8981763109, Emuil 1D : chowdhury. saheb97wgmail com

3. NAME_OF_ADDRESS OF PUBLIC INFORMATION OF FICER (£.1.0)
AGAINST THE APPEAL IS PREFFERED:

Dy. Commissioner of Police (HQ) & SPIO, Barrackpore Police
Commissionecrate.

4. PARTULARS OF THE ORDER INCLUDING NO. (F ANY , AGAINST
WHICH THIS APPEAL IS PREFFERED:
This appceal is as ogainst the memo no 704 /RTI/24 sandcd on
19/09/2024. By Dy Commissioner & SPIO, Barrackpore Police
Commissioncrate through speed post ” RW769177635IN", Whereby
and where under inadequate information has been provided to the
appellant herein by the concerned Information officer (1°.1.0) based on
his application under Right to Information, 2005. Anncxed photocopy
i2.7T.1 Application & reply herewith and marked p/1 & P/2.

5. BREEF FACTS LEADING TO THE APPEAL:

. That your appellant states that, he and his family was faced a
criminal intirnidation on 15/09/2009. Which is conducted by Kajal
sarkar , Anupam Sarkar, sandipan sarkar.

i, That your appellant states that, be was summoned from 244 J.M
Barrackpore for a trial purpose, the said case is prosecuted against

Poages 1 of 3.




i

v,

Vi
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said persons, Photo copy of said summoned snnezed heremth sl
marked ss P/ 3,

That your appellant states that | he scrutunzed thewr voter i s i
court record. There after he send o K11 to Chief Plecioral officer of
Weast Bengal and demanding adormntion anfer alin bty caapporl o
which documents, Kol Sarkar Sandipan Sarkea & Anvpan Sarhisg
obtain Indian Voter Card despite they are Banglodestn People and
illegally enter India without any official document . The said B
Application which is also sell explanatory i noture, also anmnexed
herewith for your ready reference and marked as P/4

That your Appellant state that | the said 11 applicstion forward to
Electro Registration Officer, 112-Kamarhati Ausembly Constituency
with a direction for necessary step, The forward application Under 6(3)
R.T.1 Annexed herewith for your ready reference aned marked P/5.

That your appellant state that, He obtain verbal - information from
said Public Information Officer Namecly Siot, Parnima Dey Electro
Registration Officer, 112 Kamarhati Assembly Constituency., That the
said persons Sandipan sarkar and Anupam sarkar provide [ show
their Passport to said P.1LO for validating their citizenship.

That your Appellant State that, a Charge Sheet was filled against the
said person In relation with GR case-4189/09. Before concern court.,
In Spite of that, said persons actively keep their Passports’ and hope
fully they also enjoy that . A photo copy of said charge sheet annexed
herewith and marked as P/6.

That your Appellant State that, cach and every information is
necessary for your appellunt, for proving his case before L. court.

Your Appellant states that, from his application under the Right to
information Act, 2005 it will be evident that guestion no | to 8 which
is self explanatory in nature . But no sulficient answer provided by
PIG snd also sarcastically replied that “ this is lo inform you that the
requisite sought cannot be provided as it is third party information”.
Which is not satisfactory neither appreciated, which informations
pught 16 have provided to him in details,

0 odested b
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Your appellant states that, being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with

the memo 704 /RTI/24 send through speed post “ RW 769177633IN"
on dated 19/09/2024.

Respondent herein thereby providing the Appellant herein with
incomplete and inadequate information which is absolutely illegal and
arbitrary, the Appellant begs to prefer this appeal before the Learned

Appellate authority under the provisions of sections 19-of the Right To
Information Act, 2005 as amended up to date.

XL

Your appellant states that if this appeal is not succeed then the
appellant suffer from Irreparable loss and Injury .

XII.  Respondent thereby providing the Appellant herein with incomplete

and inadequate information which is absolutely illegal and arbitrary.
The appellant begs to prefer this appeal before the Learned Appellate

authority Under the provisions of section 19 of the Right to
Information Act,2005 as amended up to date.

2 todlim CL!)N(QLV?'L\[ 28] 0 ?/Q 24

XllI.  This appeal is made bona fide and end of justice.

6. Prayer OR RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

a. For that a mandatory direction , be passed upon the public

information , Dy.Commissioner of police Barrackpore. Respondent
herein to forthwith supply the appellant herein the documents &
proper reply regarding the question no.l t 8 of his R.T.I
Application dated 23.08.2024.

b. For that a mandatory direction be passed upon the public
information officer, Dy. Commissionerate of Police Barrackpore.
That PIO Should complete exercise within a specified period of
time.

c. For that the acts and actions on the part of the concerned Public
Information officer is otherwise bad both in law and to facts and
warrants intervention of this Learned Appellant Forum. '

And for this Act of Kindness, the Appellant, as in duty bound shall
ever pray.




To
“The commissionerate of Police

& P.LO ,Barrackpore Police

Commissionerate , B.T Road

Latabagan Maingate, Chiriamore

Barrackpore Kolkata-120. 1
Sub: Demanding information under section 6(1) Right to information ac! 2005.
Regarding Police verification for passport applications of Kajal Sar]-:ak, Sandipan

Earkar,w\ Anupam Sarkar, APPURCHHOM Ree. grwen by L eoUsy-fee REAo(- affived
L ON. . :

Sir, L
!

8 I undersigned c/o Sankar Kanti Chowdhury presently residing at 12 hd J.N:S Lane
Kolkata 700035. I address you this application for obtaining information’$ againkt Kajal
Sarkar, sandipan Sarkar & Anupam sarkar all are resident of 30/1 A.A.C Banerjee
Road ,Kolkata 700057. Now they are under Dakshineswar police Station b§t previously

they are under Belghoriya police Station. Few days ago , I came to k that above
mention persons have Indian Passport. That’s why I seeking information regarding
that. Hence, this application. ' |

Following up to date and duly typed information are required: |

: r

1. On which date police verification was initiated and complgted fofr each
individuals. Please provide the details. :

2. Which kinds of specific documents are verified during the police veri{ﬁcation
process. Please provide the details. |

3. Any kind of Discrepancies, objections, or issues raised during the verijﬁcation
process? If yes narrate the objections. I l

4, When the final report submitted by the police to the passport office concerning
each individuals verifications. Provide the dates. :

5. How many field inquiries or verification visits conducted by the pplice for above
mention three individuals. Please provide the details. ;

6. Provide the Names of the police officers responsible for conducting and
approving the verification. ‘

7. How many documents of above mention persons are kept in yourjrgcord? please
provide the details or photo copy of each of them. I

8. Do you have any knowledge that any kind of criminal litigation pgriding jagainst
each individuals ? If yes provide the case details. f

Kindly furnish the relevant supporting document in favour of your respgnse. {In case
" the subject; or any of information is held by, or related to another puplic authority,
then you collect the inforination from them and provide me. . !

/ [

/1 :
Heréby, I state that the requested information does not fall within '}:le regtriction
contained in the R.T.I Act 2005 to the best of my knowledge, and it pgrtains jto your
office . please provide the information in typed format. '

Thanking You. ‘

i BT AISET A PR W TR it

Yours Sincerely Applicant,
Stendhim S dlvsy 5
Swadhin Chowdhury. ; g

R T e

12 no J.N.S Lane Kolkata-35
M-89817631009. . i

I RS St DI R

SRR IR I,

3

% i
£
3
3

)
i
=



.«

Government o West Bengal
Office of the Commissioner of Police ;
. Barrackpore P

Memo No: %94/79\71 [9/,1 . Dated : 1‘%[09(f%

To,

Shri Swadhin Chowdhury,

Cl/o: Sankar Kanti Chowdhury,

12 no. J.N.S. Lane, Kolkata-700035, o
Ph. 8981763109. !

Sub:  Information sought for under RTI Act, 05. s

Ref: RTI application dated 23.08.2024.

With reference to the above, this is to inform you that the requisite informatioh ;ough;f

. cannot be provided as it is third party information. %

W}/

A\VA .
M \ i
Dy. Commissicfier of Police (HQ) &|SPIO]

Barrackpore Police Commissighqrate
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eERiEss  In the Court of Judicial Maglstfate ?“
:;\' Barrackpore,North 24 Parganas I
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To
The,Chief Electoral  Officer Q\%
& PIO of West Bengal

21jNetaji Subhas Rd,

Fair'i;ey Place, B.B.D Bagh,
KolKata-700001,

Sub: Demanding
given by the way  of Rs-10/- court fee, affixed hereon.

Sir/Madam,

| th: undersigned applicant c¢/o Sankar kanti chowdhury preasntly residing at.12 no. J.N.§
pin-j700035, West Bengal. | might to state you that the below mention persons a
Barfgladeshi They are illegally migrated toIndia. Thereafter with help of few local relative

they obtain Indian Voter Card and various:Id Document inter alia .That's why | need infor,

them and how they obtain the below mention Voter Id’s .

In abidltlon [ told you that , Our national interest is involved in this above mention matte;
seekmg/demandlng below mention Information fram you. For your ready reference, |

Information U/S 6(1) R.T.l Act 2005,Application fe

NEAN

’

e —{D—

L
%are Kolkata,
lfe suspected
;s and agpnt’s

n‘n#tton a'bout
|

i
. b

: 'fhats \jvhy !
provxde their

voter card (EPIC) No herein below for youriready reference. :
: j |
Name EPIC NUMBER ASSEMBLY ADDRESS | | |
, CONSTITUENCY L |
Kajal sarkar c/o DHW2056299 Kamarhati 30/1 AAC Batjerjee |
Bimalemdu sarkar Road ,Ariadala ,West|
Bengal ,Pin-700057"
Anupam Sarkar ¢/o DHW2862324 Kamarhati 30/1 AACBa :eriee
Kajdl Sarkar .| Road ,Ariada 1’a L, West
_ " |-Bengal ,Pini700057"
Sandipan Sarkar c/o DHW2057131 Kamarhati 30/1 AAC Banerjee
Kajd! Sarkar Road ,Ariadaha ;West
; Bengal Pin-=700057”
Thats why | approached you with ardent request for the below mention information QJ/; 6(1)IR.T.I
Actp00S. | i

Follpwing up to date and duly typed information are }"equired-
i.Q ; By support of which document's they obtain the voter cards. Please provide a photsta

of all this document.




— D~

ii.Q.When the above mention persons applied for voter Id? Please provide the date.

iti.Q, EPIC no DHW2862324 & EPIC no DHW2057131 viz namely Anupam Sarkar & Saipdjpan Sarkar

provide their Biological/Real mothers name ? If yes, please provide the name.

iv.Q. EPIC no DHW2056299 namely Kajal Sarkar C/o Bimalendu Sarkar provide any permanent adtlress

,any kind of spouse name,any kind of ancestral details,and which kind off occupation held
have this information please provide that.

v.Q. Any kind of Birth Certificate given by this person namely Kajal Sarkar ,Anupam Sark
Sarkar? if yes Provide a photo copy of that.

Vi.Q. In which age Kajal Sarkar , Anupam Sarkar , and Sandipan Sarkar applied for t
please provide their exact age/ date?

Kindly furnish the relevant supporting documents in favour of your response. In cas
or, any information is held by, or related to another public authority, kindly forwardit
information, or the application to the cgncerned authority as per the norms under st

R.T.I Act.

by him if you

T
-

& Anupam

eir voter id’s

the subject
elrequest of
ction 6(3) of

e~ - —

syt g §

Hereby, I state that the requested information does not fall within the restriction con}tained in the

R.T.I. Act to the best of my knowledge, and it pertains to your office. Please
information in typed form.

Yours Sincerely applicant.
Qg Llordlwiy .
Swadhin Chowdhury.

12 No J.N.S Lane Kol-35.

Chowdhury.saheb97@gmail.com.

o
F

: pﬁrovide the

M-8981763109. Toe




Government ur vwcan meeey,
- t/ LL ~ Office of the District Magistrate & District Election Officer
North 24-Parganas
* Election Section
Administrative Building, 1** Floor
Pin -~ 700124, Phone : +91 33 2584 6231
e-mail : deonprg@gmail.com

Memo.No.__ |7 3 /Elec(DY Dated: ,’L{*//(?/’J;AI,

To

The Electoral Registration Officer,
112-Kamarhati Assembly Constituency,
North 24-Parganas

Sub: Transfer of RTI application uw/'s 6(3) of Swadhin Chowdhury of 12 No J.N.S Lane Kol-35, under
RTI Act. 2005.
Ref: No. 4046-Home(Elec) dated: 11/06/2024 of SPIO & Additional Chief Electoral Officer, West
Bengal.
Sir,

With reference to the above, enclosed please find herewith 01 (one) RTI Application of Swadhin
Chowdhury of 12 No I.N.S Lane Kol-35 received from SPIO & Additional Chief Electoral Officer, West Bengal vide
No. 4046-Home(Elec) dated: 11.06.2024, which is self explanatory.

In this regard, the said petition is being transferred herewith u/s 6(3) of RTI Act. 2005 to your end with a
request to provide information to the applicant directly with an intimation to this office.

Enclo: As stated.

Ydaurs faithfully,

For District Magistrate
North 24-Parganas, Barasat

Memo.No. 173 8/y/¥etecDy paed:. At/ 4124
Copy forwarded to: £ 7
1. The Additional Chief Electoral Officer, West Bengal, Home & Hills Affairs Department, Election Branch, 21,
N.S Road, Kolkata-700001 for kind information.
2. CA to the District Magistrate & District Election Officer, North 24 Parganas.
‘,3/ Swadhin Chowdhury, resident of 12 No. J.N.S. Lane, Kolkata, Pin-700035.
(Email- Chowdhury.saheb97@gmail.com)

For District Magistrate
North 24-Parganas, Barasat
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Govermnent est Bengal
Office of the Commissioner of Police
Barrackpore

Memo No: T @4 [ 2T ‘ZL,( ( Dated: _(Lﬁ‘l (OIZDLL( '

To,
Shri Swadhin Chowdhury,
S/o: Sankar Kanti Chowdhury,

12 no. INS Lane, Kolkata-700035,
8981763109.

Ref: Appeal petition dated 28.09.2024.

With reference to the above, this is to inform you that the requisite information sought

cannot be provided as per Sec. 11 of the RTI Act, 05. g
/—_—

2| (M

Commissioner of Police,
& 1% Appellate Authority,
Barrackpore Police Commissionerate.

a ot} - ates kel b e
T Quapddinn CrordNAY.
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SPEED POST
To,
The Chief Information Commissioner, West
- ol
Bengal. 11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya “DY- %o / 2025,

Bhaban, Kolkata-700 087.
Email: scic-wb@nic.in

Sub: Request for Expedited Hearing of
Second Appeal Dated November 22, 2024,
Under Section 19(3) of the Right to
Information Act, 2005.

Re: Docket no-101263 dated: 26/11/2024.

Sir/Madam,

I, the undersigned appellant, son of Sri. Sankar Kanti Chowdhury, resident of 12 no
Jadunath Sarbhabhawma Lane, Dakshineswar, Kolkata-700035, P.S. and P.O.
Dakshineswar, respectfully submit the following for your kind consideration:

| had submitted my second appeal under Section 19(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005,
before your esteemed office on November 22, 2024. The appeal was duly registered under
docket number-101263 dated November 26, 2024. The contents of the said appeal are self-
explanatory and highlight the grounds of facts effectively.

However, it has been almost two months, and the appeal remains pending. The prolonged
delay in addressing my application is causing considerable anxiety and inconvenience. |
humbly urge your kind office to take proper step relating to the matter and prioritize the
hearing of my appeal within a fortnight.

| earnestly request you to take appropriate and necessary steps to resolve the issue
expeditiously, in the interest of justice and fairness.

Thanking you in anticipation.

Yours faithfully,

Quyodlan Chondbuy
Swadhin Chowdhuy.

12 No Jadunath Sarbhabhawma lane, N e
Dakshineswar, Kolkata-700035. P.S & P.O ~ \}:52;};’11;;@?{ /k}f\!ﬁ;‘;j\,j,‘;:;"?-///
Dakshineswar. M- gqg\%%\oq' 1439830568 LA
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